

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2019

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/09/2019	Quarter Ended 30/06/2019	Quarter Ended 30/09/2018	Year to date for the period ended 30/09/2019	Year to date for the period ended 30/09/2018	Year Ended 31/03/2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	8.88	0.00	12.62	10.69
2	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Total Revenue	0.00	0.00	8.88	0.00	12.62	10.69
4	Expenses:						
	a. Cost of Materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	b. Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d. Employee benefits expense	1.96	1.96	1.96	3.92	4.00	7.70
	e. Finance Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	f. Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.07	0.07	0.08	0.14	0.16	0.28
	g. Other Expenses	4.07	3.83	14.88	7.90	26.71	46.43
	Total Expenses	6.10	5.86	16.92	11.96	30.87	54.41
5	Profit / (Loss) (before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax) (3-4)	-6.10	-5.86	-8.04	-11.96	-18.25	-43.72
6	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (5±6)	-6.10	-5.86	-8.04	-11.96	-18.25	-43.72
8	Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit / (Loss) before tax (7±8)	-6.10	-5.86	-8.04	-11.96	-18.25	-43.72
10	Tax Expenses:						
	Current	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Deferred	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (9±10)	-6.10	-5.86	-8.04	-11.96	-18.25	-43.72
12	Other Comprehensive Income (including						
	- Amount of item that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Amount of item that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-6.10	-5.86	-8.04	-11.96	-18.25	-43.72
14	Paid-up equity share capital	1627.37	1627.37	1627.37	1627.37	1627.37	1627.37
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	-186.75	-149.32	-174.79
16	Earnings per Share (Basic & Diluted)	-0.04	-0.04	-0.05	-0.07	-0.11	-0.27



Notes

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2019.
2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out "Limited Review" of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019.
3. Results for the current reported quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015.
4. The Company operates only in one business segment.
5. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Place: Chennai
Date: 13th November, 2019



By Order of the Board

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Michael Arul".

Michael Arul
Chairman and Managing Director

Notes

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2019.
2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out "Limited Review" of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019.
3. Results for the current reported quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015.
4. The Company operates only in one business segment.
5. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Place: Chennai

Date: 13th November, 2019



By Order of the Board

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Michael Arul". The signature is written in a cursive style and is positioned above the printed name.

Michael Arul
Chairman and Managing Director

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 30th SEPTEMBER, 2019 (STANDALONE)
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	As at 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	As at 31.03.2019 (Audited)
	Assets		
1.	Non Current Assets:		
a.	Property, Plant & Equipment	6.62	6.76
b.	Goodwill	644.22	644.22
c.	Other Intangible Assets	644.91	644.91
d.	Intangible Assets under development	384.61	384.61
e.	Non-Current Financial Assets		
	- Non Current Investment	0.00	0.00
	- Loans	11.39	10.83
	- Other non current financial asset	8.23	8.23
f.	Other Non Current Asset	0.00	0.00
	Total Non Current Assets	1699.98	1699.56
2.	Current Assets:		
a.	Inventories	0.00	0.00
b.	Current financial Assets		
	- Current Investments	0.00	0.00
	- Trade Receivables	83.55	87.52
	- Cash & Cash Equivalent	1.34	1.38
	- Bank Balance other than Cash & Cash Equivalent	2.25	9.77
	- Other current financial assets	0.00	0.00
c.	Other Current Assets	4.47	3.39
	Total Current Assets	91.61	102.06
	Total Assets	1791.59	1801.62
	Equity & Liabilities		
1.	Equity:		
a.	Equity Share Capital	1627.37	1627.37
b.	Other Equity (Reserves & Surplus)	(186.74)	(174.79)
	Total Equity	1440.63	1452.58
2.	Liabilities:		
a.	Non Current Financial Liabilities		
	- Borrowings	260.37	259.36
	- Other non current financial liabilities	22.76	22.76
	- Other Non Current Liabilities	0.00	0.00
	Total Non Current Liabilities	283.13	282.12
b.	Current Liabilities		
	- Provisions	21.34	20.43
	- Other Current Liabilities	46.49	46.49
	Total Current Liabilities	67.83	66.92
	Total Liabilities	350.96	349.04
	Total Equity & Liabilities	1791.59	1801.62

Place: Chennai – 600 028
Date: 13th November, 2019



By Order of the Board

Michael Arul
Michael Arul
Chairman & Managing Director

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019

(Amounts in Rs)

	For the Half year ended 30/09/2019	For the Year ended 31/03/2019
(A) Cash flow from operating activities		
Net profit/(loss) before tax and extraordinary items	(11,95,093)	(43,71,930)
Adjustments for		
Depreciation	14,600	30,843
Interest Income	0	0
Provision for taxation	0	0
Increase/(Decrease) in Long Term Borrowings	0	0
	14,600	30,843
Operating profit before working capital changes	(11,80,493)	(43,41,087)
Changes in working capital		
(Increase)/Decrease in Trade and other receivables	3,97,255	(10,12,060)
(Increase)/Decrease in Other Current Assets	(1,82,530)	(2,73,296)
(Increase)/Decrease in Long Term Loans	18,000	(2,10,000)
Increase/(Decrease) in Trade and other payables	91,859	(150,580)
Net changes in working capital	3,24,584	(16,45,936)
Cash generated from operations		
Income taxes paid	0	0
Net cash from operating activities (A)	(8,55,909)	(59,87,023)
Cash flow from investing activities		
Purchase of fixed assets	0	(62,091)
Interest received	0	0
Net cash used in investing activities (B)	0	(62,091)
Cash flow from financing activities		
Net Proceeds from short term borrowings	1,00,591	15,53,953
Net cash used in financing activities (C)	1,00,591	15,53,953
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)	(7,55,318)	(44,95,161)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	11,14,885	56,10,046
Cash and cash equivalents at the close of the year	3,59,566	11,14,885
Cash and cash equivalents comprise of:		
Cash balance	1,34,297	1,37,453
Bank balance	2,25,269	9,77,432
	3,59,566	11,14,885

Place: Chennai – 600 028
Date: 13th November, 2019



By Order of the Board

Michael Arul
Michael Arul
Chairman & Managing Director



To,
The Board of Directors
ADVENT COMPUTER SERVICES LIMITED
Swathi Towers, K22, 7th Floor, 5&7,
Durgabai Deshmukh Road,
R.A.Puram,
Chennai – 600028

Sub: Independent Auditor's Limited Review Report on the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Advent Computer Services Limited for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2019.

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Advent Computer Services Limited for the period ended September 30, 2019. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For **VIVEKANANDAN ASSOCIATES**
Chartered Accountants


R. LAKSHMINARAYANAN
Partner
Membership No.204045
UDIN:



Place: Chennai.
Date: 13.11.2019